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NATIONAL DAIRY PLAN
Alagiri Shri S. ;Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao;Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently/reviewed the implementation of the National Dairy Plan, Phase-I in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof including the deficiencies identified during the review; 

(c) the remedial measures taken by the Government to address these deficiencies; and 

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to increase the production of milk under the National Dairy Plan?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR.CHARAN DAS MAHANT) 

(a)&(b) The implementation of National Dairy Plan-I (NDP-I) was reviewed on 27.06.2012 by National Steering Committee set up in
this Department. The Scheme has been launched recently during March, 2012 and initiatives taken for implementation of scheme are
as per schedule. 

(c) Does not arise in view of reply at (b). 

(d) NDP-I envisages to increase milk production by increasing productivity of milch animals. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRICULTURE LOK SABHA
	Answer

